Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
			Attorney Docket No. 154375					
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2.	Λ. Name and address of receiving party:					
	[1] Yohei TAKAHASI	HI	BRIDGESTONE					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying part	rty(ies) arrached?	CORPORATION					
	1, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	es 🛭 No	10-1, KYOBASHI 1-CHOME,					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		CHUO-KU,					
	A. Hadd of convayance.		TOKYO 1048340, JAPAN					
	Assignment	rger	JAPAN					
	Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	Other		□Yes ⊠ No					
	B. Execution Date: 11 - August	17, 2012						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/576,0	<u>)45</u>	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: <u>TIRE SORTING APPARATUS</u>							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7.	Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-48: Phone Number: 703-836-64 Fax Number: 703-836-278	50 100	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Aborn C. Chao, Registration No. 66,538	e foregoing information is tr	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: September 4, 2012					
			<u> </u>					

PATENT REEL: 028923 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNM	EIVI		
		(1)	Yohei TAKAHASHI	(5)		
(8-1)) Insert Name(s)	(2)		(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3) _		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of	(4)				
(10)	Assignee) Insert Address of Assignee	(9) _	BRIDGESTONE CORPORAT			
		(10)	10-1, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chu	io-ku, Tokyo 1048340 Japan		
		inventio continue	e right, title and interest for the n, and in all applications for pa ation, international, confirmatio	and Assignce's heirs, successors, assign United States of America as defined in a tent including any and all provisional, no n, substitute and reissue application(s), a certificates that may be granted on the in	35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, and all Letters Patent	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	-	TIRE SORTING APPARATU		***	
		(Attorno	y Docket No.	154375)	
(12)	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on			
	Application			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	J.\$. application Serial Number	13/576,045		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Septembe		************	
claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identific	ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby	vision them n obtaining s to execute mal Convert s to perform rizes and re s, from said therein ass nding on him y grants the	col, or any patent or reissue ap evidence and going forward verill papers and documents and attion for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which matter to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigneed, and that he has not exert and his heirs, successors, as a firm of OLIES & REPRINGE.	ction with any interference which may plication based thereon, for the inventivith such interference, perform any act which may be necessal Property or similar agreements, y be necessary to obtain, maintain or conce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, buted, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignmates of the United States Patent and Trades of the United States Patent and Trades and the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the United States Patent and Trades are invented in the service of the Invented in the service of the Invented Invente	on, and to cooperate with any in connection with onfirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has tents in conflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the 1	undersigned on the date(s) of	posite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	Aug. 17, 2	2012		yohi Takabashi	(SEAL)	
Date		1		TOIRE IAKAHASHI		
Date			-			
Date						
Date						
Date .						
Date	7000					
Date _				·		
	This assignment should prefetchen it should be signed before	erably be si		ic if within the HSA (h) a HS Cons		
Date _			Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date _						

PATENT REEL: 028923 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 09/04/2012